The effect of this waiver shall 

be as follows:

1.     The Fund will provide eligibility for the first month of coverage at the current monthly charge off for each Active 

Employee.

2.     The newly organized Contributing Employer will make an initial contribution of one hundred seventy-three (173) 

hours at the Fund’s current contribution rate, on all Bargaining Employees.  This initial contribution will provide the 

second month of coverage. Excess contributions will be allocated to the employee’s hour bank.

3.     After the initial month, for all subsequent months, the newly organized Contributing Employer will make

[...]

reinstated on the day they return to work with a Contributing Employer provided such former Active Employee notifies a 

Contributing Employer of the intent to return to employment within:

1)    fourteen (14) days from the date of discharge, if the period of service was more than thirty (30) but less than one 

hundred eighty-one (181) days; or

2)    ninety (90) days from the date of discharge, if the period of service was more than one hundred eighty (180) days.

If the former Active Employee is hospitalized or convalescing from an illness or injury caused by active duty, these time